

State Vs Rakesh Yadav & Anr.

FIR No. 98/19

PS Hauz Khas

U/s 3 (1) (r) (s) SC & ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act

02.11.2019

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State is on leave today. Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Substitute APP for State is also not available being busy in other court.

IO/ACP Rajnish is not present.

Matter is adjourned for appearance of regular prosecutor, IO and purpose fixed on 23.11.2019. IO/ACP Rajnish be called for the next date.

(Sudesh Kumar-II)

ASJ-02 (South)

New Delhi / 02.11.2019