

FIR No.98/2019
PS Hauz Khas
State Vs. Rakesh Yadav

23.03.2020

Present : Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None.

In view of the advisory no.79/RG/DHC/2020 dated 16.03.2020 issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the matter is adjourned.

Put up for purpose fixed **on 02.06.2020.**

(Sudesh Kumar-II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi / 23.03.2020