

**State Vs Rakesh Yadav & Anr.**  
**FIR No. 98/19**  
**PS Hauz Khas**

19.03.2021

**One of the regular steno has been withdrawn.**

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.

IO is not present.

Process not issued to IO. Ahlmad to report.

As requested by Ld. Additional PP, IO be called again for next date.

Put up for appearance of IO and clarifications on 09.06.2021.

**(Sudesh Kumar II)**  
ASJ-02 (South)  
New Delhi/19.03.2021