

FIR NO. 98/19
PS : HAUZ KHAS
St. vs Rakesh Yadav & other

14.12.2021

Present Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Gopi Chand Ld. proxy counsel for the complainant.

IO ACP Rajnish is reported to be posted at Chandigarh.

Vide Order dated 23.11.2021, it has been noted that it has not been disclosed in the chargesheet as to which Caste do the accused persons kept in column no. 11 belong to.

ACP Hauz Khas be summoned for NDOH and make submissions on above said issues on the NDOH.

Put up for same on **11.01.2022.**

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKT COURT
NEW DELHI/14.12.2021