

CNR No. DLST-01-3970-2019

SC No. 363/2019

State Vs. Rakesh Yadav & Anr.

FIR No. 98/2019

PS Hauz Khas

26.09.2022

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Complainant in person.
Sh. Umar Khan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for complainant.
ACP Veer Singh, PS Hauz Khas in person.

Heard. Record perused.

A report has been received from the DCP concerned with which caste certificates of the accused persons have been attached. However, no supplementary charge-sheet in this respect has been filed.

ACP Hauz Khas who would pursue the present matter submits that he shall file supplementary charge-sheet regarding the verified caste certificates of the accused persons within one week.

Now to come up for same and further consideration on

06.10.2022.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/26.09.2022