

CNR No. DLST01-003970-2019

SC No. 363 of 2019

State Vs Rakesh Yadav & Anr.

FIR No. 98/2019

PS Hauz Khas

06.10.2022

Present: Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Ld. Counsel for complainant.
Complainant in person.
IO/ACP Veer Singh in person.
SI Deepanshu in person.

Heard. Records perused.

Supplementary charge-sheet has been filed today vide which castes of the accused persons have been verified. Copy of the supplementary charge-sheet has been supplied to Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

Certain documents have been placed on record by the complainant.

Submissions heard. Records perused.

It is noted that in the main charge-sheet it has been mentioned that verification of date of birth of accused 'S Y' was yet to be done. It is submitted by the IO present today that accused 'S Y' was found to be minor but no steps have been taken in his respect in the present case.

The charge-sheet has been filed in respect of accused Rakesh Yadav and Rekha Yadav whereas accused Avinash Sharma has been kept in Column No. 12.

Contd....

:2:

An opportunity has been sought by Ld. Counsel for complainant to address arguments on point of cognizance in respect of accused Avinash Sharma. The request is allowed.

IO be summoned afresh for next date of hearing.

Now to come up for same and further consideration on **07.10.2022.**

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/06.10.2022