

**CNR No. DLST-01-003970-2019**

**SC No. 363/2019**

**State Vs. Rakesh Yadav & Anr.**

**FIR No. 98/2019**

**PS Hauz Khas**

**07.01.2023**

**Present:** Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Umar Khan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for complainant.  
Sh. Mukesh Kumar Mall, Ld. Counsel for both accused.  
Both accused in person.

V/N filed by Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

Heard. Record perused.

Ld. Counsel for both accused persons submits that he shall file regular bail application of accused persons today itself. The request is allowed.

Copy of the main chargesheet and supplementary chargesheet supplied to the accused persons.

Now to come up for scrutiny of documents and consideration on point of charge on **11.04.2023**.

**(VRINDA KUMARI)**  
**ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/07.01.2023**