

CNR No. DLST01-003970-2019

SC No. 363 of 2019
State Vs Rakesh Yadav & Anr.
FIR No. 98/2019
PS Hauz Khas

25.08.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Both accused on bail.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar Mall, Ld. Counsel for both accused.
Sh. Ajeet Kumar, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Bail Roster for the month of August 2023 has been assigned to this Court.

Heard. Records perused.

Exemption application of PW Gyan Chand Gautam has been moved. It is submitted that PW/Complainant Gyan Chand Gautam is not present today because of fever.

Let PW Sh. Gyan Chand (mentioned at Serial No. 01 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through ACP Hauz Khas for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned through the IO for next date of hearing.

IO be summoned for next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **13.12.2023**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/25.08.2023