

CNR No. DLST01-003970-2019
SC No. 363 of 2019
State Vs Rakesh Yadav & Anr.
FIR No. 98/2019
PS Hauz Khas

24.09.2024

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Proceedings qua accused Rakesh Yadav already
abated vide Order dated 04.04.2024.
Accused Rekha Yadav in person on bail.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar Mall, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Sh. Gopi Chand, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
Complainant in person.
PW Sh. Jaspal Singh in person.

**Bail Roster has been assigned to this Court vide
Office Order No. Judl.II/F.102/South/Saket/2024/30283-30313/
New Delhi dated 30.08.2024 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions
Judge, South District, Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi.**

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW2 Sh. Jaspal Singh has been examined-in-chief
by State, cross-examined on behalf of accused Rekha Yadav and
discharged.

List now for further prosecution evidence on date
already fixed i.e. 25.09.2024.

**Since accused Rakesh Yadav has already expired,
Ahlmad is directed to get the title of the case amended through
proper channel.**

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/24.09.2024