

**SC No. 363/2019
State Vs Rekha Yadav and Ors
FIR No. 98/2019
PS Hauz Khas**

12.02.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Rekha Yadav in person.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar Mall, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Sh. Gopi Chand, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW ASI Pawan Kumar is present. He is examined as
PW4, cross examined and discharged.

List on date already fixed i.e. **13.02.2025** and
14.02.2025 for further prosecution evidence.

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/12.02.2025**