

**SC No. 363/2019
State Vs. Rekha Yadav
FIR no.98/2019
PS Hauz Khas**

13.02.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Rekha Yadav in person.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar Mall, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

Witness Ct. Sunil is reported to be on earned leave.

Matter is also listed for further prosecution evidence of IO ACP Rajnish on 14.02.2025, however, it is orally informed by Naib Prosecution that IO ACP Rajnish is presently posted in Lakshadweep and is scheduled to visit Delhi in second week of March, 2025.

In view of this, date of 14.02.2025 stands recalled.

Let witnesses namely Ct. Sunil and IO ACP Rajnish be again summoned for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned for next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 12.03.2025.

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/13.02.2025**