

SC No. 363 of 2019
State Vs Rekha Yadav
FIR No. 98/2019
PS Hauz Khas
12.03.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Proceedings qua accused Rakesh Yadav already
abated vide Order dated 04.04.2024.
Accused Rekha Yadav in person on bail.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar Mall, Ld. Counsel for the
accused.
PW HC Sunil in person.
Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW5 HC Sunil has been examined-in-chief by State,
cross-examined on behalf of accused Rekha Yadav and
discharged.

Request for exemption has been received on behalf
of IO/ACP Rajnish (now DCP) wherein it is submitted that
currently he is posted in Lakshadeep and he did not get
permission to attend the Court today and it is further requested
that next date may be given for recording of his testimony.

**Let PW IO/ACP Rajnish (now DCP) be summoned
again through Joint Commissioner of Police concerned for next
date of hearing.**

**MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also
summoned for next date of hearing.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on
22.05.2025.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/12.03.2025