

SC No. 363 of 2019
State Vs Rekha Yadav & Anr.
FIR No. 98/2019
PS Hauz Khas

10.09.2025

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Proceedings qua accused Rakesh Yadav already
abated vide order dated 04.04.2024.
Accused Rekha Yadav in person on bail.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar Mall, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Complainant in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW IO/ACP Rajnish (now Additional
Superintendent of Police) was summoned for today who has
requested for exemption on the ground of being posted at Union
Territory of Lakshadweep and due to on going monsoon, there
has been severe disruption of transport services.

**Let IO/ACP Rajnish (now Additional
Superintendent of Police) be summoned afresh through worthy
DCP concerned for next date of hearing.**

**MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also
summoned for next date of hearing.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on
04.12.2025.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/10.09.2025