

SC No. 363/2019
State Vs. Rekha Yadav
FIR No. 98/2019
PS Hauz Khas
04.12.2025

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Proceedings qua accused Rakesh Yadav already abated vide order dated 04.04.2024.
Accused Rekha Yadav is present.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar Mall, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW IO ACP Rajnish (now Additional Superintendent of Police) was summoned for today. However, he has sent an exemption application on the ground that he has recently sustained a knee injury and is currently undergoing treatment. Request is allowed for today only.

PW IO ACP Rajnish be summoned afresh for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned for next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 05.02.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/04.12.2025