

SC 363/2019
STATE Vs. Rekha Yadav and Anr
FIR No. 98/2019
PS Hauz Khas

05.02.2026

Present:- Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Proceedings qua accused Rakesh Yadav already abated vide order dated 04.04.2024.
Accused Rekha Yadav is present.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar Mall, Ld.Counsel for accused.
PW ACP Rajnish in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW ACP Rajnish as PW-6 has been examined in chief, cross-examined on behalf of accused Rekha Yadav and discharged.

Ld. Additional PP for the State submits that no other witness is required to be examined from the side of prosecution and prosecution evidence may be closed.

In view of the above, PE stands closed.

Put up for recording of Statement of Accused u/s 313 Cr.P.C on 18.03.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/05.02.2026