

SC 363/2019
STATE Vs. Rekha Yadav and Anr
FIR No. 98/2019
PS Hauz Khas

06.05.2026

Present:- Sh. Dheeraj Kumar, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for
the State.
Accused in person on bail.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar Mall, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Matter is listed for arguments u/s 232 Cr.P.C.

The case is adjourned as regular Ld. Additional PP
for the State is on leave today.

Put up for arguments u/s 232 Cr.P.C on 28.05.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/06.05.2026