

**SC 363/2019
STATE Vs. Rekha Yadav and Anr
FIR No. 98/2019
PS Hauz Khas**

29.05.2026

File taken up today as 28.05.2026 was declared Holiday.

Present:- Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused in person on bail.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar Mall, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Sh. Rajbeer Baudh, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of complainant. Same be taken on record.

At request of counsel for complainant, put up for arguments on 25.08.2026.

**(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/29.05.2026**